

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11125 of 2024**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024**  
**In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11125 of 2024**

=====

**VIMLABEN LALJIBHAI PATEL @ THUMMAR & ORS.**

**Versus**

**GUJARAT STATE FINANCE CORPORATION**

=====

Appearance:

MR.PARTH CONTRACTOR(7150) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

MR AS ASTHAVADI(3698) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**

**Date : 06/12/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

**ORDER IN SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11125 of 2024**

Learned advocate Mr. A.S.Asthavadi submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent No.1 corporation. At his request, list on 17.1.2025.

**ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2024**

The respondent No.2 is unserved.

**Issue Fresh Notice to the respondent No.2, returnable on 17.1.2025.**

Direct Service is permitted.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

**(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)**