

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11125 of 2024

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11125 of 2024**

=====

VIMLABEN LALJIBHAI PATEL @ THUMMAR & ORS.

Versus

GUJARAT STATE FINANCE CORPORATION

=====

Appearance:

MR.PARTH CONTRACTOR(7150) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

MR AS ASTHAVADI(3698) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

On a request made on behalf of learned advocate Mr.
Parth Contractor for the petitioners, stand over to 04.08.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

NIHAL PATEL